
City of Jonesboro 
515 West Washington 
Jonesboro, AR 72401 

Signature Copy 

Resolution: R-EN-115-2010 

File Number: RES-10:155 Enactment Number: R-EN-115-2010 

A RESOLUTION TO THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS TO ACCEPT THE LOW 
BID, CHANGE ORDER #1, AND ENTER INTO A CONTRACT WITH BAILEY 

CONTRACTORS, INC. FOR THE DESIGN/BUILD - JOE MACK CAMPBELL PARK 
GRANULAR STORAGE BUILDING - JOB NO. 2010:26 

WHEREAS, the City of Jonesboro has desires to accept the low bid, change order #1 (attached), and
 
enter into a contract for the DesignlBuiId - Joe Mack Campbell Park Granular Storage Building ­

Job No. 2010:26;
 

WHEREAS, the low bidder and the firm selected for the construction of the DesignlBuild - Joe 

Mack Campbell Park Granular Storage Building - Job No. 20 10:26 is Bailey Contractors, Inc.; 

WHEREAS, Bailey Contractors, Inc. has bid $74,426.00 and agreed to a negotiated Change Order in
 

the amount of $4,065.00 for the DesignlBuild - Joe Mack Campbell Park Granular Storage Building
 

- Job. No. 2010:26. The new contract amount is $70,361.00;
 

WHEREAS, the funding for the execution of the contract shall come from the A & PFund
 

($50,242.00) and the Parks Capital Improvement Fund ($20,119.00) and compensation shall be paid
 

in accordance with the contract documents.
 

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL FOR THE CITY OF 

JONESBORO, ARKANSAS THAT: 

Section 1. That the City of Jonesboro shall accept the low bid, change order #1 (attached), and enter
 

into a contract with Bailey Contractors, Inc. in the new amount of $70,361.00 for the DesignlBuild ­

Joe Mack Campbell Park Granular Storage Building - Job. No. 20 I0:26;
 

Section 2: The funding for the execution of the contract shall come from the A & PFund
 

($50,242.00) and the Parks Capital Improvement Fund ($20,119.00) and compensation shall be paid
 

in accordance with the contract documents.
 

Section 3: The Mayor and the City Clerk are hereby authorized by the City Council for the City of 

Jonesboro to execute all documents necessary to effectuate this agreement. 

PASSED AND APPROVED this 21st day of December, 2010. 

City of Jonesboro Page 1 Printed on 12122110 


